Tophat Select Girls (U13-U19)
2023-24 Coach List

Director of Coaching Troy Garner DPL Director: Alen Maslo
College Recruiting Coordinator Kyle Helton SCCL/Marietta Director ~ Sam Clark
Goalkeeper Coach: Ron Apollon SCCL/Buckhead Director Ken Dawson
Age Group Birth Year Location Team Coach Email
u13 2011 Club Wide GA Gold Ted Colburn / Jeff Golston jeffreygolston@bellsouth.net
2011 Club Wide GA Navy Tyler Sherman tylerssherman@yahoo.com
2011 Club Wide DPL Dannelle Lewandowski mdlewandowski@gmail.com
2011 Club Wide SCCL - Yellow Jason Page 70jpage@bellsouth.net
2011 Buckhead SCCL - White Miah Hipp miahhipp30@gmail.com
2011 Buckhead SCCL - Blue Miah Hipp miahhipp30@gmail.com
2011 Marietta SCCL - White Tommy Redmond tommy@theoctaneagency.com
2011 Marietta SCCL - Blue Carlos Adams cadams49@bellsouth.net
2011 Milton SCCL - White Steve Dosser doster22@gmail.com
2011 Smyrna SCCL - White Ayo Adesuyi dejiadesuyi3@gmail.com
ui4 2010 Club Wide GA Gold Kyle Helton kyle.helton@gmail.com
2010 Club Wide GA Navy Mike Cediel mjcediel@gmail.com
2010 Club Wide DPL Alen Maslo alen.maslo07 @gmail.com
2010 Buckhead SCCL - Yellow Jason Page 70jpage@bellsouth.net
2010 Buckhead SCCL - White Ken Dawson kldawsons@yahoo.com
2010 Buckhead SCCL - Blue Ken Dawson kldawsons@yahoo.com
2010 Marietta SCCL - White Tommy Redmond tommy@theoctaneagency.com
2010 Marietta SCCL - Blue Carlos Adams cadams49@bellsouth.net
2010 Smyrna SCCL - Silver Greg Youdelman
u1s 2009 Club Wide GA Gold Jeff Golston jeffreygolston@bellsouth.net
2009 Club Wide GA Navy Tyler Sherman tylerssherman@yahoo.com
2009 Club Wide DPL Katya Gokhman katya.gokhman@gmail.com
2009 Buckhead SCCL - Yellow Phil Donaldson phil.donaldson@nasatophat.com
2009 Buckhead SCCL - White Miah Hipp miahhipp30@gmail.com
2009 Buckhead SCCL - Blue TBA
2009 Cherokee SCCL - Blue Nathan Padilla nathan.padilla@nasatophat.com
2009 Marietta SCCL - White Mark Baer tcwmmusic@hotmail.com
2009 Marietta SCCL - Blue Mark Baer tcwmmusic@hotmail.com
2009 Milton SCCL - White Johnny Vargas cjohnnyvargas23@yahoo.com
2009 Smyrna SCCL - White TBA
u1e 2008 Club Wide GA Gold Troy Garner jtgarnerl@hotmail.com
2008 Club Wide GA Navy Mike Cediel mjcediel@gmail.com
2008 Club Wide DPL Pascal Dupas pascal.dupas@gmail.com
2008 Buckhead SCCL - Yellow Sam Clark samantha.clark@life.edu
2008 Buckhead SCCL - White Ken Dawson kldawsons@yahoo.com
2008 Marietta SCCL - White Brad Smith coachbradl7@gmail.com
2008 Smyrna SCCL - White TBA
u17 2007 Club Wide GA Gold Troy Garner jtgarnerl@hotmail.com
2007 Club Wide GA Navy Courtney Foster courtnfl7@gmail.com
2007 Club Wide DPL Pascal Dupas pascal.dupas@gmail.com
2007 Buckhead SCCL - Yellow Phil Donaldson phil.donaldson@nasatophat.com
2007 Buckhead SCCL - White TBA
2007 Marietta SCCL - White Brad Smith coachbradl7@gmail.com
2007 Milton SCCL - White Ola Ahmed olayode20@gmail.com

2007 Smyrna SCCL - White TBA



Tophat Select Girls (U13-U19)
2023-24 Coach List

Director of Coaching Troy Garner DPL Director: Alen Maslo
College Recruiting Coordinator Kyle Helton SCCL/Marietta Director ~ Sam Clark
Goalkeeper Coach: Ron Apollon SCCL/Buckhead Director Ken Dawson
Age Group Birth Year Location Team Coach Email
u19 2005/2006 Club Wide GA Gold Kyle Helton / Troy Garner kyle.helton@gmail.com
2005/2006 Club Wide GA Navy Alex Munoz 21lalexmunoz@gmail.com
2005/2006 Club Wide DPL Alen Maslo alen.maslo07 @gmail.com
2005/2006 Buckhead SCCL - Yellow Sam Clark samantha.clark@life.edu
2005/2006 Marietta SCCL - White Jean Destin jean.destin@nasatophat.com

2005/2006 Milton SCCL - White Niles Brown nilesbr@gmail.com



